
 
 
 

 

City of Racine  
 

Legislative Report 
 
 

 
 
 

 

City Hall 
730 Washington Ave. 

Racine, WI 53403 
www.cityofracine.org 

 
 

 

File Number: Res. 1159-19

 

 

Agenda Date: 11/19/2019 File Type: Resolution 

 

 

 

Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20190017 - 2019 CDBG Resurfacing 

 

Resolved, that Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20190017 - 2019 CDBG Resurfacing, Payne & 

Dolan, Inc., contractor, is approved in the amount of $31,566.21. 

 

Fiscal Note: Funding accounts be adjusted by the following amount: 

 

 $48,345.00  - Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers 

($  7,736.53) - Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewers 

($17,500.81) - Org-Object 45040-57515, Sidewalk Replacement 

 $  8,458.55  - Org-Object 45040-57510, Curb & Gutter Replacement 

 $31,566.21  - Total 


